                                                            Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                    Surface Mount – 8000W > SM8KXXA Series
www.yint.com.cn                                         1 / 4                                                 Rev:25.3
SM8KXXA Series
Features
●Chip produced by chemical method
●Junction passivated by high temperature resistant insulating
adhesive

10/1000 μs
WAVEFORM
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC(V)
TYPICAL
TEMP.
COEFFICIE
NT OF
 VBR (1) T
(%/°C)
MIN. NOM. MAX.
SM8K10A 11.1 11.7 12.3 5 10 10 150 470.6  17.0  0.069
SM8K11A 12.2 12.9 13.5 5 11 10 150 439.6  18.2  0.072
SM8K12A 13.3 14 14.7 5 12 10 150 402.0  19.9  0.074
SM8K13A 14.4 15.2 15.9 5 13 10 150 372.1  21.5  0.076
SM8K14A 15.6 16.4 17.2 5 14 10 150 344.8  23.2  0.078
SM8K15A 16.7 17.6 18.5 5 15 10 150 327.9  24.4  0.080
SM8K16A 17.8 18.8 19.7 5 16 10 150 307.7  26.0  0.081
SM8K17A 18.9 19.9 20.9 5 17 10 150 289.9  27.6  0.082
SM8K18A 20 21.1 22.1 5 18 10 150 274.0  29.2  0.083
SM8K20A 22.2 23.4 24.5 5 20 10 150 246.9  32.4  0.085
SM8K22A 24.4 25.7 26.9 5 22 10 150 225.4  35.5  0.086
SM8K24A 26.7 28.1 29.5 5 24 10 150 205.7  38.9  0.087
SM8K26A 28.9 30.4 31.9 5 26 10 150 190.0  42.1  0.088
SM8K28A 31.1 32.8 34.4 5 28 10 150 176.2  45.4  0.089
SM8K30A 33.3 35.1 36.8 5 30 10 150 165.3  48.4  0.090
SM8K33A 36.7 38.7 40.6 5 33 10 150 150.1  53.3  0.091
SM8K36A 40 42.1 44.2 5 36 10 150 137.7  58.1  0.091
SM8K40A 44.4 46.8 49.1 5 40 10 150 124.0  64.5  0.092
SM8K43A 47.8 50.3 52.8 5 43 10 150 115.3  69.4  0.093
SM8K45A 50 52.7 55.3 5 45 10 150 110.0  72.7 0.094
SM8K48A 53.3 56.1 58.9 5 48 10 150 103.4  77.4 0.095
SM8K51A 56.7 59.7 62.7 5 51 10 150 97.1  82.4 0.096
SM8K54A 60 63.1 66.3 5 54 10 150 91.8  87.1 0.097
SM8K58A 64.4 67.8 71.2 5 58 10 150 85.5  93.6 0.098
SM8K60A 66.7 70.2 73.7 5 60 10 150 82.6  96.8 0.099
SM8K64A 71.1 74.9 78.6 5 64 10 150 77.7  103 0.1
SM8K70A 77.8 81.9 86 5 70 10 150 70.8  113 0.101
SM8K75A 83.3 87.7 92.1 5 75 10 150 66.1  121 0.102
SM8K78A 86.7 91.3 95.8 5 78 10 150 63.5  126 0.103
SM8K85A 94.4 99.2 104 5 85 10 150 58.4  137 0.104
Notes
• For all types maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute
maximum
(1) To calculate VBR vs. junction temperature, use the following formula: VBR at TJ = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + T x (TJ - 25))